
SPA District CONTACT PHONE FAX EMAIL

7 ABC USD Tina Porter 562-926-5566 x21119 562-926-5627 tina.porter@abcusd.us
7 ABC USD Thomas Flores --- 562-926-5627 thomas.flores@abcusd.us
7 ABC USD Mayra Lozano --- --- mayra.lozano@abcusd.us
1 Acton-Agua Dulce USD Yolanda McCauley 661-269-0750 c: 661-860-0180 --- ymccauley@aadusd.k12.ca.us
1 Acton-Agua Dulce USD Paula Chamberlain 661-269-5999x 108 661-269-0849 pchamberlain@aadusd.k12.ca.us
3 Alhambra USD Sally Yoo 626-943-3460 626-943-8033 yoo_sally@ausd.us
3 Alhambra USD Vanessa Sandoval --- --- sandoval_vanessa@ausd.us
1 Antelope Valley Union HSD G Rodriguez --- --- grodriguez@avhsd.org
1 Antelope Valley Union HSD Yasmin Dorado 661-729-2321 661-949-6292 ydorado@avhsd.org
3 Arcadia USD Jim Anderson 626-821-6630 626 446-3064  JAnderson@ausd.net
3 Azusa USD Paul Hernandez 626-858-6168 --- phernandez@azusa.org
3 Azusa USD Alicia Torres Sharp 626-732-8032 626-339-7054 atorres-sharp@azusa.org
3 Azusa USD Erin Kremer --- --- ekremer@azusa.org
3 Baldwin Park USD Alicia Fields 662-962-3311 --- agfields290@bpusd.net
3 Baldwin Park USD Maria E. Guevara 626-962-3311 x 6177 --- mguevara1703@bpusd.net
3 Bassett USD Gamal Salama 626-931-2894 --- gamal.salama@bassettusd.org
3 Bassett USD Celia Romero --- --- cecilia.romero@bassettusd.org
3 Bassett USD Maria Chavira --- --- maria.chavira@bassettusd.org
3 Bassett USD - Early Childhood Mercedes Gomez (626) 931-3185 --- mgomez@bassettusd.org
7 Bellflower USD Stacey Williams 1-562-356-9904 562-804-6461 staceywilliams@busd.k12.ca.us
7 Bellflower USD Tia Ewing --- --- tewing@busd.k12.ca.us

4,5 Beverly Hills USD Benjamin Wardrop 310-551-5100 x 2250 310-551-5101 bwardrop@bhusd.org
4,5 Beverly Hills USD Laura Chism 310-551-5100 x2226 310-551-5103 lchism@bhusd.org

3 Bonita USD co-liaisons Tiffany Merrill 909 630-1673 --- Merrill@bonita.k12.ca.us
3 Bonita USD co-liaisons Crystal Alvarenga 909 971-8220 --- alvarenga@bonita.k12.ca.us
3 Bonita USD Steven Patterson 909 971-8200 x 5329 --- patterson@bonita.k12.ca.us 
3 Bonita USD Takashi Motsumoto --- --- matsumoto@bonita.k12.ca.us
2 Burbank USD Melinda Drechsler 818-729-4467 --- MelindaDrechsler@burbankusd.org
2 Burbank USD Ivan Zamudio 818-729-4467 818-729-4576 ivanzamudio@burbankusd.org
2 Burbank USD Hector Garcia 818-729-4467 818-729-4576 hectorgarcia@burbankusd.org
2 Burbank USD Narineh Barzegar 818-729-4467 --- NarinehBarzegar@burbankusd.org
2 Castaic USD Alison West 661-257-4500 x1508 661-257-5737 awest@castaicusd.com
8 Centinela Valley Union HSD Adriana Cabrera --- --- cabreraa@cvuhsd.org
8 Centinela Valley Union HSD Elizabeth Hirata 310-263-3214 310-263-3189 hiratae@cvuhsd.org
3 Charter Oak USD Maria Thompson 626-938-0280 ext 98224 626-339-0594 mthompson@cousd.net
3 Charter Oak USD Joey Strycula 626 966 8331 ext 90557 --- jstrycula@cousd.net
3 Charter Oak USD Jennifer Helguera --- --- jhelguera@cousd.net
3 Charter Oak USD Donna Maeda-Reyes --- --- dmaedareyes@cousd.net
3 Claremont USD co-liaisons Rosa Leong 909-398-0609 x70346 909-399-0243 rleong@cusd.claremont.edu
6 Compton USD Rigoberto Roman 310-639-4321 x 63057 --- rroman@compton.k12.ca.us
6 Compton USD Marilyn Mitchell 310-639-4321 310-898-1323 mmitchell@compton.k12.ca.us
3 Covina Valley USD Fernando Sanchez 626-974-7000 626-974-7060 fernandosanchez@c-vusd.org
8 Culver City Dr. Kim Indelicato --- --- kimindelicato@ccusd.org
7 Downey USD Dr. Robert Jagielski 562-469-6564 --- rjagielski@dusd.net
7 Downey USD Michelle Toscano 562-469-6500 562-469-6597 mtoscano@dusd.net
7 Downey USD Sandra Guevara 562-469-6500 562-469-6597 sguevara@dusd.net
7 Downey USD Gloria Arias 562-469-6500 ext. 2118 --- garias@dusd.net
7 Downey USD Zulema Martinez (562) 469-6500 ext. 2150 --- zmartinez@dusd.net
7 Downey USD Wendy Valencia 562-469-6500 ext.2175 --- wvalencia@dusd.net
3 Duarte USD Naelh Othman 626-599-5910 626-599-5174 NOthman@duarteusd.org
3 Duarte USD Jessica Moreno --- --- jmoreno@duarteusd.org
3 Duarte USD Wesly Loza --- --- wloza@duarteusd.org
3 Duarte USD Vianney Vasquez Reyes --- --- vvasquez@duarteusd.org
7 East Whittier City SD Trena Gonzalez --- --- tgonzalez@ewcsd.org
7 East Whitter City SD David Renteria 562-907-5955 --- Drenteria@ewcsd.org
7 Eastside Union SD Jessica Simpson 661-951-1200 ext.8285 661-952-1232 jsimpsonl@eastside.org
7 Eastside Union SD Erika Martinez --- --- emartinez@eastsideusd.org
7 Eastside Union SD Shannon Birden 661-952-1280 --- sbirden@eastsideusd.org
3 El Monte City SD Rosa Ocegueda 626-453-3700 x3643 626-444-6834 rocegueda@emcsd.org
3 El Monte City SD Ilbea Fedelle 626-453-3784 --- ifedele@emcsd.org
3 El Monte Union HSD Amanda Saldivar (626) 444-9005 ext. 9917 626-443-7751 amanda.saldivar@emuhsd.org
3 El Monte Union HSD Fabiola Cuevas --- --- fabiola.cuevas@emuhsd.org
7 El Rancho USD Sonia Lilley (562) 801-7380 --- Slilley@erusd.org
7 El Rancho USD Odalys Jimenez 562-801-5128 562-942-9458 ojimenez@erusd.org
8 El Segundo USD Dr. Jack Plotkin 310-615-2650 x1720 310-322-7939 jplotkin@esusd.net 
3 Garvey SD Bulmaro A. Magallón 626 307-3427 x2259 626-307-3494 bmagallon@gesd.us
3 Garvey SD Rene Hernandez --- --- rhernandez@gesd.us
3 Glendale USD Monika Grabowski (818) 241-3111 ext 1223 818-242-4213 mgrabowski@gusd.net
3 Glendale USD Narineh Khemichian --- --- nkhemichian@gusd.net
3 Glendale USD Lerna Amiryans --- --- lamiryans@gusd.net
3 Glendora USD Eric Osborne 626-963-1611 x 329 626-852-4581 eosborne@glendora.k12.ca.us
3 Glendora USD Jocelyn Wilson 626-963-1611 x 1207 --- jwilson@glendora.k12.ca.us
1 Gorman Joint SD Michi Knight 661-248-6441 x 123 661-248-0604 mknight@gormanschool.org
3 Hacienda La Puente USD Maritza Cabezas 626-933-5303 --- mcabezas@hlpusd.k12.ca.us
3 Hacienda La Puente USD Martha Calderon 626-933-4313 --- mcalderon@hlpusd.k12.ca.us
8 Hawthorne SD Josh Godin 1-310-676-2276 x3991 --- jgodin@hawthorne.k12.ca.us
8 Hermosa Beach CSD Alison Montoya --- --- amontoya@hbcsd.org
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1 Hughes Elizabeth Lakes Union SD Corrie Sands 661-724-1231 661-724-1485 csands@heluesd.org

8 Inglewood USD Subrina Miller --- --- subrina.miller@inglewoodusd.com
8 Inglewood USD Ashley Rios (310) 419-2788 --- ashley.rios@inglewoodusd.com
8 Inglewood USD Debra Tate --- --- debra.tate@inglewoodusd.com
8 Inglewood USD Martian Sissac --- --- martin.sissac@inglewoodusd.com
2 Keppel Union SD Dr. Solomon DeFrancis 661-944-2372 661-944-3175 sdefrancis@keppel.k12.ca.us
2 Keppel Union SD Pat Gayles --- --- pgayles@keppel.k12.ca.us

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 L.A. County Community School Marie Martinez --- --- martinez_marie@lacoe.edu
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 L.A. County Community School Gilbert Gaytan 562. 922-8894 --- gaytan_gilbert@lacoe.edu
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 L. A. County Community School Larry Canter 562-922-8894 --- canter_larry@lacoe.edu
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 L. A. County Community School Francesca Campos --- --- campos_francesca@lacoe.edu

3 La Canada USD Karen Hurley 818-952-8391 c: 626-676-6955 --- khurley@lcusd.net
1 Lancaster SD Stephanie Cruz 661-471-5403 --- cruzs@lancsd.org
1 Lancaster SD Deyanira Del Toro --- --- deltorod@lancsd.org
1 Lancaster SD Rose Juarez 661-471-8400 x403 --- juarezr@lancsd.org
2 Las Virgenes USD Mark Anderson --- --- manderson@lvusd.org

8 Lawndale SD Claudia Godoy 310-263-6480 claudia_godoy@lawndalesd.net
8 Lawndale SD Steven McCanne --- --- steven_mccann@lawndalesd.net
8 Lawndale SD Dr. Maria Ruelas 310-242-0013 310-263-6480 maria_ruelas@lawndalesd.net
8 Lawndale SD Alberto Paredes --- --- alberto_paredes@lawndalesd.net
8 Lennox SD Eva Munoz 213-202-7581 213-330-9051 eva_munoz@lennoxk12.org
7 Little Lake City SD Gabriela Tello --- --- gtello@llcsd.net
7 Little Lake City SD Ana Mejia Yarza --- --- ayarza@llcsd.net
7 Little Lake City SD Alina Cambero 562-868-8241 ext 7783 --- acambero@llcsd.net
7 Little Lake City SD Ashley Mayorga-Lara --- --- alara@llcsd.net
7 Long Beach USD Jennifer Rodarte --- --- jrodarte@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Jasmin Cabral --- --- jcabral@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Maribel Gonzalez 562-435-2050 562-435-5746 MGonzalez@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Yadira Guitron-Cayetano --- --- yguitroncayetano@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Geovani Fernandez --- --- gfernandez@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Xochitl A. Cervantes 562-498-2324 ext. 223 --- xcervantesvasquez@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Nancy Izumi 562-435-2050 562-435-5746 NIzumi@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Veronica Sandoval --- --- vsandoval@lbschools.net
7 Long Beach USD Aja Daniels --- --- adaniels1@lbschools.net

2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Dr. Denise A. Miranda 213-241-0761 213-605-0299 denise.miranda@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Letisia Alvarado --- --- letisia.alvarado@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Katie Rivezzo --- --- mary.rivezzo@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Monica Santana --- --- monica.santana@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Karie Delarme --- --- karie.delarme@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Justin Cole --- --- justin.cole@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Jessi Perez --- --- jessi.perez@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Liseth Rakib --- --- liseth.rakib@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Marta Blum --- --- mmb0151@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Isabel Ceballos --- --- maria.i.ceballos@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Judy Hwang --- --- judy.hwang@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Maryflor Alegra-Zamora --- --- maryflor.alegria1@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Carina Vasquez --- --- carina.vasquez@lausd.net
2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Lottie Chase --- --- lottie.chase@lausd.net

7 Los Nietos SD Cristina Varela --- --- cristina_varela@lnsd.net
7 Los Nietos SD Lorena Valdez 562-692-0271 x3254 --- Lorena_valdez@lnsd.net
7 Los Nietos SD Maria Luisa --- --- marialuisa_gamboa@lnsd.net
7 Los Nietos SD David Chavez --- --- david_chavez@lnsd.net
6 Lynwood USD Deettra Davis 562-234-9453 --- ddavis@mylusd.org
6 Lynwood USD Cristina Castaneda --- --- ccastaneda@mylusd.org
6 Manhattan Beach USD Christine Jewett 310-318-7345 x5912 --- cjewett@mbusd.org
6 Manhattan Beach USD Kerry Riccio Aguero 310-318-7345 --- kaguero@mbusd.org
3 Monrovia USD Briget Lugo 626-471-2049 626-471-2077 blugo@monroviaschools.net
3 Monrovia USD Dr. Tania Cabeza 626-471-2049 ---
7 Montebello USD  Miguel Miranda 323-887-7900 x 2133 323-887-2138 miranda_miguel@montebello.k12.ca.us
7 Montebello USD Dan Garcia 323-887-7900 --- garcia_dan@montebello.k12.ca.us
7 Montebello USD Pamela Chaires (323) 887-7900 / (626) 232-0114 --- chaires_pamela@montebello.k12.ca.us
7 Montebello USD Xochitl Torres --- --- torres_xochitl@montebello.k12.ca.us
7 Montebello USD James L. Sams 323-887-7900 --- sams_james@montebello.k12.ca.us
7 Montebello USD Sandra Martinez 323-887-7900 --- martinez_sandra@montebello.k12.ca.us
3 Mountain View SD Jaime Ortega 626-652-4087 --- jortega@mtviewschools.net
3 Mountain View SD Martha Cabrera --- --- mcabrera@mtviewschools.net
2 Newhall SD Lorena Ramos --- --- lramos@newhallsd.com
2 Newhall SD Gina Ramallo --- --- gramallo@newhallsd.com
2 Newhall SD Claudia Olivares (661) 291-4080 x129 --- colivares@newhallsd.com
7 Norwalk/La Mirada USD Chris Moton 562-868-0431 562-868-7541 cmoton@nlmusd.k12.ca.us
7 Norwalk/La Mirada USD Rosa Barragan 562-210-2253 562-868-7541 rbarragan@nlmusd.k12.ca.us
1 Palmdale SD "Pablo" Juan Leanos 661-789-6783 661-789-6629 jpleanos@palmdalesd.org
1 Palmdale SD Elizabeth Muro --- --- emuro@palmdalesd.org
8 Palos Verdes Peninsula USD Lisa Vargas Gardner 310-378-9966 310-378-1971 vargasgardnerl@pvpusd.net
6 Paramount USD Julie White 562-602-6035 562-602-8121 jwhite@paramount.k12.ca.us
3 Pasadena USD Julianne Reynoso 626 396 3600 --- reynoso.julianne@pusd.us
3 Pasadena USD Socorro Rocha 626-396-3600 x 88250 626-793-9858 naranjo.socorro@pusd.us
3 Pasadena USD Martha Jimenez --- --- jimenez.martha@pusd.us
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3 Pasadena USD Merian Stewart --- --- stewart.merian@pusd.us
3 Pasadena USD Camille Piercetrujillo --- --- piercetrujillo.camil@pusd.us
3 Pomona USD Patricia Azevedo 909-397-4491 x26594 909-469-6192 Patricia.azevedo@pusd.org
3 Pomona USD Fernando Meza --- --- Fernando.Meza@pusd.org
3 Pomona USD Rita Ulate --- --- Rita.Ulate@pusd.org
3 Pomona USD Emilia Cortez --- --- Emilia.Cortez@pusd.org
8 Redondo Beach USD Jason Kurtenbach 310-937-1225 --- jKurtenbach@rbusd.org
8 Redondo Beach USD Dr. Allison Garland --- --- agarland@rbusd.org
3 Rosemead SD Meyrene Magali 626-312-2900 x232 626-312-2913 mmangali@rosemead.k12.ca.us
3 Rosemead SD Hoori Chalian --- --- hchalian@rosemead.k12.ca.us
3 Rowland USD Irene Rodriguez --- --- irodriguez@rowlandschools.org
3 Rowland USD Miriam Kim 626-854-2228 626-854-2229 mkim@rowlandschools.org
3 Rowland USD Monica Olmos --- --- molmos@rowlandschools.org
3 Rowland USD Saima Saadi --- --- saima.saadi@rowlandschools.org
3 Rowland USD Katherine Rodriguez 626-854-2228 626-806-5656 krodriguez@rowlandschools.org
3 Rowland USD Ana Mejia --- --- amejia@rowlandschools.org
3 San Gabriel USD Ruth Esseln 626-451-5487 --- esseln_r@sgusd.k12.ca.us
3 San Marino USD Dr. Lena Richer 626) 299-7000 ext. 1320 --- lrichter@smusd.us
3 San Marino USD Lydia De La Torre 626-299-7000 626-299-7010 hrtorre@smusd.us
3 San Marino USD Claudia Velasquez --- --- cvelasquez@smusd.us
3 San Marino USD Wendy Chan --- --- wchan@smusd.us

4,5 Santa Monica-Malibu USD Dr. Francisco Dussan 310-450-8338 310-450-1667 fdussan@smmusd.org
4,6 Santa Monica-Malibu USD Kim Curry 310-450-8338 x70217 310-450-1667 kcurry@smmusd.org
4,7 Santa Monica-Malibu USD Marlen Avalos --- --- marlenavalos@smmusd.org
4,8 Santa Monica-Malibu USD April Montes 310-450-8338 x 70208 --- amontes@smmusd.org
4,9 Santa Monica-Malibu USD Regine Linhares --- --- rlinhares@smmusd.org

4,10 Santa Monica-Malibu USD --- ---
2 Saugus Union SD Shannon Cunningham 661-294-5309 661-294-7526 scunningham@saugususd.org
3 South Pasadena USD Marina Thompson 626-441-5810 x1141 626-441-5817 mthompson@spusd.net
3 South Pasadena USD Patty Cheadle --- --- pcheadle@spusd.net
3 South Pasadena USD Christiane Gervais --- --- cgervais@spusd.net
3 South Pasadena USD Fabiana Gaspar 626-441-5810 x1132 --- fgaspar@spusd.net
7 South Whittier USD Reanna Mendoza 951-805-8662 --- rmmendoza@swhittier.net
7 South Whittier USD Karina Hartl --- --- khartl@swhittier.net
2 Sulphur Springs SD Eric Guerrero 661-252-5131 661-252-3589 eguerrero@sssd.k12.ca.us
2 Sulphur Springs SD Vivian Fiss --- --- vfiss@sssd.k12.ca.us
3 Temple City USD Daryl Topalian --- --- dtopalian@tcusd.net
3 Temple City USD - Richared Lohman (temp) 626-548-5006 --- rlohman@tcusd.net
3 Temple City USD Silvia Mok 626-548-5023 626-548-5022 smok@tcusd.net
8 Torrance USD Nancy Gutierrez 310 972-6146 310 972 6267 gutierrez.nancy@tusd.org
3 Valle Lindo USD Emily Guerra 626) 580-0610 x 109 --- eguerra@sd.vallelindo.k12.ca.us
3 Walnut Valley SD Martha Arellano 909-444-4383 909-444-4376 marellano@wvusd.k12.ca.us
3 West Covina USD Michelle Castillo --- --- michelle.castillo@wcusd.org
3 West Covina USD Maria Martinez (CL) --- --- maria.martinez@wcusd.org
1 Westside Union SD Steve Wood --- --- s.wood@westside.k12.ca.us
1 Westside Union SD Scott Brewer 661-722-0716 x4144 661-722-1046 s.brewer@westside.k12.ca.us
7 Whittier City Karla Palomino 562-789-3114 --- kpalomino@whittiercity.net
7 Whittier City Christine Becerra-Watts 562-789-3020 562-789-3015 cbwatts@whittiercity.net
7 Whittier Union HSD Amy Larson 562-698-8121 x 1180 562-907-6963 amy.larson@wuhsd.org
7 Whittier Union HSD Jennifer Medina 562-698-8121, Ext. 1180 --- jennifer.medina@wuhsd.org
2 William S. Hart Union HSD Molly Castaneda --- --- mcastaneda@hartdistrict.org
2 William S. Hart Union HSD Katherin Ybarra --- --- kybarra@hartdistrict.org
2 William S. Hart Union HSD Tabitha Ostrowsky --- --- tostrowsky@hartdistrict.org
2 William S. Hart Union HSD Alejandra Sparrow 805-665-3537 --- asparrow@hartdistrict.org
2 William S. Hart Union HSD Jan Daisher (661) 259-0033 x 243 661-261-3529 jdaisher@hartdistrict.org
1 Wilsona SD Luis Esqueda (661)-264-1111  x7230 --- lesqueda@wilsona.k12.ca.us
1 Wilsona SD LaShanda Cabasug --- --- lcabasug@wilsona.k12.ca.us
1 Wilsona SD Rebecca Handzel 661-264-1111 --- rhandzel@wilsona.k12.ca.us
1 Wilsona SD Steve Doyle 661-264-1111 661-261-3259 sdoyle@wilsona.k12.ca.us
1 Wilsona SD --- --- lesqueda@wilsona.k12.ca.us
8 Wiseburn SD Monique Ingram 310-720-3618 --- mingram@wiseburn.org

For charter schools homeless liaisons' contact information, please contact Dr. Jennifer Kottke Kottke_Jennifer@lacoe.edu or use the California Departmenrt of 

Education's charter school directory at https://www.cde.ca.gov/SchoolDirectory/


